

Ref: FOI/CAD/ID 3190

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Service Centre
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone
Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

19 April 2016

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to delays in transfer of care (DTC) in 2013/14, 2014/15, 2015/16.

1. *What is the longest time (in days) one patient has remained in a bed at your NHS Trust due to delays in transfer of care (DTC) in 2013/14, 2014/15, 2015/16;*
2. *In each case, please provide the age of the patient and reason for delay.*

Please see the table below. Please note that due to the very small number of cases and in order to protect patient confidentiality the Trust has decided that the ages of the patients will be banded.

	Longest time (days)	Age	Reason for delay
2013/14	96	Under 50	Awaiting Further Non-Acute NHS Care
2014/15	60	Over 75	Awaiting Care Package
2015/16	91	50 - 75	Awaiting Housing